One DiPronio Drive, Waterloo, New York 13165

Fax (315) 539-4340

Authority Mission Statement

Name of Public Authority:

Seneca County Economic Development Corporation

Public Authority's Mission Statement:

Pursuant to the Authority granted by the State of New York, it is the mission of Seneca County Economic Development Corporation to advance the job the opportunities and economic welfare of the people of Seneca County, by actively promoting, retaining, encouraging, and attracting economically commerce, industry and recreational opportunities, and lessening the burdens of government and acting in the public interest. The Seneca County Economic Development Corporation will achieve this mission by utilizing the powers granted to it by New York State. This assistance can include financial assistance for industrial or commercial projects, furnishing advice and technical assistance to such projects, being the liaison with federal, state local authorities, and providing support to other organizations with similar missions. The Seneca County Economic Development Corporation real or personal property or interests therein acquire, dispose, or manage upon such terms as it may determine. The board and staff of the Seneca will carry out County Economic Development Corporation this mission guided by the tenets of transparency, Integrity and Accountability.

Date Adopted: October 25, 2012